
Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and
Committees. 

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood
Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org. 

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email. 

Contact Information 
Neighborhood Council: Studio City Neighborhood Council 
Name: Jeff Hartwick 
Phone Number: 
Email: jhartwick@studiocitync.org 
The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(8) Nay(5) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0) 
Date of NC Board Action: 05/18/2022 
Type of NC Board Action: Against unless Amended 

Impact Information
Date: 06/27/2022 
Update to a Previous Input: No 
Directed To: City Council and Committees 
Council File Number: 22-0139 
Agenda Date: 
Item Number: 
Summary: The Board of the Studio City Neighborhood Council (SCNC) opposes Council File
22-0139 with respect to the location of the proposed Regional Dog Park at North Hollywood Park
unless the dog park is moved near parking lots in the north section of the park between Magnolia
Blvd. and Chandler Blvd. 

mailto:NCSupport@lacity.org
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       Jeff Hartwick 

 May 18, 2022 

 Addressed to: Sent by Email: 

 Councilmember Paul Krekorian  councilmember.krekorian@lacity.org 
    General Manager Michael A. Shull michael.a.shull@lacity.org  
    Commissioner Sylvia Patsaouras  rap.commissioners@lacity.org 
    Commissioner Lynn Alvarez rap.commissioners@lacity.org 
    Commissioner Nicole Chase rap.commissioners@lacity.org 
    Commissioner Tafarai Bayne rap.commissioners@lacity.org 
    Commissioner Joseph Halper rap.commissioners@lacity.org 
    Karo Torossian karo.torossian@lacity.org 
    Matt Hale  matt.hale@lacity.org 
    Aaron Ordower aaron.ordower@lacity.org  
    Lorraine Diaz lorraine.diaz@lacity.org 
    Tiffany Zeytounian tiffany.zeytounian@lacity.org 

COMMUNITY IMPACT STATEMENT 

The Board of the Studio City Neighborhood Council (SCNC) opposes Council File 22-0139 with 
respect to the location of a proposed Regional Dog Park at North Hollywood Park unless the dog 
park is moved near parking lots in the north section of the park between Magnolia Boulevard and 
Chandler Boulevard along the 170 Freeway.  The current proposed south tip of the park has no 
parking area and is adjacent to parking impacted residential streets. 

Scott Mandell 
President, 
Studio City Neighborhood Council 


